
VARIATION TO 
CONTRACT FORM 

CONTRACT TITLE: Contract for the Provision of Specialist Chartered 
Psychologists for Executive and Leadership Assessments 
(ILAs/ALAs/SEEs) 

CONTRACT REF: CCHR19A55 CSHR Reference - CSR/095 

VARIATION No: 05 

DATE: 09/01/2023 

BETWEEN: 

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in
the Contract.

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered
except as amended by this Variation.

The Cabinet Office (hereinafter referred to as “the Client”) & Gatenby Sanderson Ltd 
(hereinafter referred to as “the Contractor”) 

1. The call off contract for the Provision of Specialist Chartered Psychologists for
Executive and Leadership Assessments (ILAs/ALAs/SEEs) shall be varied as follows:

1.1. The Contracting Authority hereby executes the option to extend the initial term
      contract by one (1) year from 10th February 2023 to 9th February 2024 (Year 
      4) 

1.2. The Contracting Authority hereby executes an uplift in value of £4,898,906.50 (ex 
      VAT) for year 4. 

  The inclusion of the above variation brings the maximum total contract value (Year 1 to Year 4) 
  to £18,095,626 



Name: Name: l  

Signature: Signature: 

Title/Role: Title/Role: 

Date of Signature: Date of Signature: 9 January 2023 

Signed for and on behalf of the Contractor 

Gatenby Sanderson Ltd 
Signed for and on behalf of the Client 

Cabinet Office (on behalf of Civil Service 
Human Resources) 

20.01.23


	VARIATION TO CONTRACT FORM
	CONTRACT REF: CCHR19A55 CSHR Reference - CSR/095

